GREER CPW SEWER SERVICE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL AND SMALL COMMERCIAL SERVICE METROCONNECTS & REWA TREATMENT

Sewer Rate Schedule S875 and S880

Effective January 1, 2022 Page **1** of **1**

AVAILABILITY

This rate schedule is available to residential and small commercial sewer customers within the territory served by MetroConnects and inside the corporate limits of the Taylors Fire and Sewer District, and Renewable Water Resources (ReWa) treats sewer collected. Greer CPW acts only as the billing agent for MetroConnects and ReWa.

BASE CHARGES

Facilities Charge:

FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025
\$ 11.45 per month	\$ 11.72 per month	\$ 12.00 per month	\$ 12.25 per month

Volume Charges:

FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025
\$ 1.60 per 1,000 gals	\$ 1.65 per 1,000 gals	\$ 1.68 per 1,000 gals	\$ 1.72 per 1,000 gals

MetroConnects Fiscal Year is July 1 through June 30.

The MetroConnects rates are subject to change at any time. CPW will adjust its billings to reflect MetroConnects rate changes as they occur.

Plus a treatment fee from ReWa, see Rate Schedules S700 and S800

The ReWa rates are subject to change at any time. CPW will adjust its billings to reflect ReWa's rate changes as they occur.

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL

The minimum monthly charge shall be the "Facilities Charge".

SALES TAX AND MUNICIPAL FEES

Any applicable sales tax or other fee assessed by or remitted to a state or local government authority will be added to the charges determined above.

PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable on the due date of the bill at the offices of the Greer Commission of Public Works. Bills are past due and delinquent on the first business day after the due date shown on bill, at which time customer will be assessed a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the most current unpaid past due amount. Disconnection may occur on the 11th day following the due date of bill or thereafter, unless prior arrangements have been made with the CPW. Any customer who has their services terminated for non-payment shall also be subject to a \$75 non-payment fee for services to be restored during normal business hours.